3 Preliminary Results

Table 6 displays the bootstrap means and confidence intervals for each pairwise combination of the four
bootstrap approaches and five coverage scenarios. Here, we experimented with moving individuals over 65
to the new public option and resampling the ACS data (corresponding to the columns of table 6). In the final
cost modeling, we did not shift individuals over 65 from their observed insurance coverage plans, and we did
not resample the ACS data. Additionally, the status quo versus partial publicly financed versus full publicly
financed was operationalized differently in this preliminary analysis than the final analysis. The sole usefulness
of this analysis for informing our cost modeling is that columns 1 compared to 2 and 3 compared to 4 are
nearly identical. This means that bootstrapping the ACS data is not necessary, which explains our decision
to forego bootstrapping the ACS in the final cost estimates. The decision not to shift individuals over the age
of 65 from their observed insurance plan was a conceptual policy decision and not a statistical one.

 True ACS, 65+ crossover Resample ACS, 65+ crossover True ACS, 65+ no change Resample ACS, 65+ no change

Status Quo 6459 (6057, 6885) 6457 (6055, 6871) 6459 (6057, 6885) 6457 (6055, 6871)
Sensitivity - 20% 6533 (6142, 6977) 6535 (6139, 6979) 6545 (6155, 6982) 6547 (6145, 6987)

Sensitivity - targeted 6596 (6205, 7045) 6596 (6200, 7047) 6606 (6212, 7045) 6606 (6206, 7051)
Sensitivity - 50% 6649 (6195, 7156) 6650 (6198, 7170) 6679 (6256, 7173) 6680 (6246, 7184)

Full publicly financed 6842 (6211, 7550) 6841 (6208, 7564) 6901 (6320, 7554) 6900 (6322, 7566)

Table 6: Bootstrap means and confidence intervals for the average yearly expenditure for an individual in
Colorado. Means and confidence intervals are for each pairwise comparison of the four bootstrap approaches and
the five coverage scenarios.

8

λ

4 Diagnostics

This section describes some diagnostics for and justification of our modeling approaches.
The first part of the two part model, i.e. predicting the probability of nonzero cost as per equation (1), is

fairly straightforward to specify. Different specifications of the binary model (i.e. logistic, probit, etc.) yield